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In millions of dollars. Foreign Trade Zone (FTZ) shipments are included in the U.S. total and distributed among individual states and territories.  

Separate FTZ total line is for reference only. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. (X) Not applicable. 

(-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.

NAICS-Based Product Code Groupings

Manufactured Commodities Non-Manufactured Commodities (1)

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent

U.S. Total 229,538.3 2,753,652.6 100.0 30,212.4 352,723.8 100.0 262,570.9 3,135,242.4 100.0

Foreign Trade Zone 24,543.6 225,281.7 8.2 2,474.5 31,220.5 8.9 27,018.2 256,502.2 8.2

  Alabama 2,334.7 28,921.0 1.1 226.0 3,354.4 1.0 2,560.7 32,275.4 1.0

  Alaska 114.2 2,293.9 0.1 57.5 662.9 0.2 171.7 2,956.8 0.1

  Arizona 4,959.2 45,206.1 1.6 479.5 6,416.8 1.8 5,438.7 51,622.9 1.6

  Arkansas 499.2 5,532.0 0.2 30.9 406.9 0.1 530.1 5,938.9 0.2

  California 35,343.5 394,119.0 14.3 3,568.8 46,910.7 13.3 38,912.3 441,029.7 14.1

  Colorado 904.8 11,260.1 0.4 304.1 3,801.9 1.1 1,208.9 15,062.1 0.5

  Connecticut 1,433.7 18,121.6 0.7 205.0 2,519.7 0.7 1,638.8 20,641.3 0.7

  Delaware 517.7 5,951.3 0.2 359.5 3,737.3 1.1 877.2 9,688.6 0.3

  Florida 8,939.0 85,697.7 3.1 2,050.7 20,541.2 5.8 10,989.7 106,238.9 3.4

  Georgia 10,892.7 131,601.6 4.8 1,012.7 6,022.0 1.7 11,905.4 137,623.6 4.4

  Hawaii 129.7 1,951.5 0.1 60.4 746.9 0.2 190.2 2,698.4 0.1

  Idaho 466.5 6,276.4 0.2 28.5 325.0 0.1 495.0 6,601.4 0.2

  Illinois 12,858.6 145,688.9 5.3 3,640.7 47,169.0 13.4 16,499.3 192,857.9 6.2

  Indiana 5,862.8 136,456.4 5.0 1,142.8 9,556.5 2.7 7,005.7 146,012.8 4.7

  Iowa 1,089.9 10,160.1 0.4 88.0 1,000.0 0.3 1,177.9 11,160.1 0.4

  Kansas 881.3 10,712.5 0.4 190.0 2,065.4 0.6 1,071.3 12,777.9 0.4

  Kentucky 8,037.3 83,868.1 3.0 421.7 4,695.5 1.3 8,459.1 88,563.5 2.8

  Louisiana 1,564.3 23,605.3 0.9 715.3 6,920.0 2.0 2,279.7 30,525.4 1.0

  Maine 483.6 4,485.9 0.2 75.3 923.1 0.3 558.9 5,409.0 0.2

  Maryland 3,162.8 35,402.4 1.3 178.1 2,407.3 0.7 3,340.9 37,809.8 1.2

  Massachusetts 2,590.2 33,364.7 1.2 493.1 6,037.0 1.7 3,083.3 39,401.7 1.3

  Michigan 12,096.9 142,852.9 5.2 956.4 11,749.3 3.3 13,053.2 154,602.2 4.9

  Minnesota 2,065.5 24,927.9 0.9 774.8 9,240.5 2.6 2,840.3 34,168.4 1.1

  Mississippi 1,404.4 17,980.0 0.7 279.9 3,272.7 0.9 1,684.3 21,252.6 0.7

  Missouri 1,382.0 19,137.7 0.7 81.5 1,113.5 0.3 1,463.5 20,251.3 0.6

  Montana 97.9 1,132.8 (-) 379.1 4,684.1 1.3 477.1 5,816.9 0.2

  Nebraska 590.7 6,843.9 0.2 35.6 462.0 0.1 626.2 7,305.9 0.2

  Nevada 3,847.3 31,892.7 1.2 76.2 972.7 0.3 3,923.5 32,865.3 1.0

  New Hampshire 715.5 8,396.6 0.3 63.5 810.8 0.2 779.0 9,207.4 0.3

  New Jersey 9,230.0 117,540.4 4.3 1,513.3 18,593.9 5.3 10,743.3 136,134.4 4.3

  New Mexico 1,185.7 10,481.3 0.4 55.3 569.2 0.2 1,241.0 11,050.5 0.4

  New York 7,556.6 178,990.8 6.5 2,607.4 22,865.0 6.5 10,164.0 201,855.8 6.4

  North Carolina 8,405.3 88,334.8 3.2 444.2 4,137.4 1.2 8,849.5 92,472.3 2.9

  North Dakota 213.0 2,368.9 0.1 137.3 1,196.4 0.3 350.3 3,565.3 0.1

  Ohio 5,670.2 71,397.3 2.6 688.2 8,294.6 2.4 6,358.4 79,691.9 2.5

  Oklahoma 635.4 8,365.1 0.3 561.7 7,267.7 2.1 1,197.1 15,632.8 0.5

  Oregon 2,872.7 26,136.3 0.9 104.6 1,247.5 0.4 2,977.3 27,383.8 0.9

  Pennsylvania 11,183.9 115,677.6 4.2 808.2 9,890.3 2.8 11,992.1 125,567.9 4.0

  Rhode Island 791.7 9,974.1 0.4 67.7 453.5 0.1 859.4 10,427.6 0.3

  South Carolina 3,954.8 48,525.7 1.8 251.7 3,237.5 0.9 4,206.5 51,763.1 1.7

  South Dakota 109.7 1,288.3 (-) 21.8 151.4 (-) 131.5 1,439.7 (-)

  Tennessee 7,585.8 107,487.1 3.9 236.9 3,419.6 1.0 7,822.7 110,906.7 3.5

  Texas 31,595.0 335,839.7 12.2 2,861.1 39,405.2 11.2 34,456.2 375,244.9 12.0

  Utah 2,320.7 24,756.3 0.9 175.1 1,747.4 0.5 2,495.8 26,503.7 0.8

  Vermont 245.4 2,853.2 0.1 45.1 797.3 0.2 290.5 3,650.6 0.1

  Virginia 3,998.3 35,982.9 1.3 406.5 3,693.6 1.0 4,404.8 39,676.5 1.3

  Washington 2,855.4 38,227.4 1.4 906.4 13,096.1 3.7 3,761.8 51,323.5 1.6

  West Virginia 307.5 4,261.6 0.2 16.1 290.5 0.1 323.6 4,552.1 0.1

  Wisconsin 2,391.1 31,577.0 1.1 180.7 2,019.1 0.6 2,571.8 33,596.1 1.1

  Wyoming 65.6 778.2 (-) 6.6 108.8 (-) 72.1 887.0 (-)

  Dist of Columbia 59.7 784.9 (-) 11.4 204.3 0.1 71.1 989.2 (-)

  Puerto Rico 1,003.8 17,561.8 0.6 126.8 1,490.0 0.4 1,130.7 19,051.7 0.6

  US Virgin Islands 7.3 489.9 (-) 2.3 12.8 (-) 9.7 502.7 (-)

Other 27.5 130.8 (-) 0.2 9.5 (-) 2,848.0 27,276.0 0.9

  Estimated Shipments (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 2,820.3 27,135.8 0.9

  Unreported 27.5 130.8 (-) 0.2 9.5 (-) 27.7 140.3 (-)

Timing Adjustment (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 1,730.2 (X)

(1) Includes agricultural, forestry, fishery products, mineral commodities, scrap, waste, and used or second-hand merchandise.  

Exhibit 2a. U.S. General Imports of Goods by State, State of Destination, by NAICS-Based Product Code Groupings,

Not Seasonally Adjusted: 2025

November November November

Total

Item


